Larry BarTierr, JD, CFA
e

PC

0000
0100
0200
0300
0400
0500
0800
0900
1000
1100
1200
1300
1400
1500
1600
1700
1800
1900
2000
2100
2200
2300
2500
2600
2700
2800
2900
3000
3200
3300
3400
3500
3600
3700
3800
3900
4000
4100
4200
4300
4400
4600
4700
4800
5200
5300
5400
5500
5600
5700
5800
5900
6100
6200
6300
6600
6700
6800
6900
7000
7100
7200
7300
7400
7500
7600
7700

WEe VaLue VoLusia

Description

Vacant Residential

Single Family

Mobile Homes

Multi Family - 10 units or more
Condominia

Cooperatives

Multi Family - Less than 10 units
Residential Common Elements/Areas
Vacant Commercial

Stores, One Story

Mixed Use, Store/Office/Resi
Department Stores

Supermarkets

Regional Shopping Centers
Community Shopping Centers
Office Bldgs, NonProf, One Story
Office Bldgs, NonProf, Multi Story
Professional Service Bldgs
Airports,Terminals, Piers, Marinas
Restaurants, Cafeterias

Drive-In Restaurants

Financial Institutions

Repair Service Shops

Service Stations

Auto Sales,Repair,Related

Parking Lots, Mobile Home Parks
Wholesale Outlets, Produce Houses
Florist, Greenhouses

Enclosed Theaters, Auditoriums
Nightclubs, Cocktail Lounges, Bars
Bowling, Skating, Pool Halls, Arenas
Tourist Attractions, Exhibits

Camps

Race Tracks: Horse, Auto or Dog
Golf Courses, Driving Ranges
Hotels, Motels

Vacant Industrial

Light Industrial

Heavy Industrial

Lumber Yards, Sawmills

Packing Plants: Fruit, Veg, Meat
Other Food Processing

Mineral or Phosphate Processing
Warehousing, Distribution Terminals
Cropland Soil Capability Class Il
Cropland Soil Capability Class Il
Timberland - site index 90 & above
Timberland - site index 80 to 89
Timberland - site index 70 to 79
Timberland - site index 60 to 69
Timberland - site index 50 to 59
Timberland - not classed

Grazing Land Soil Capability Class Il
Grazing Land Soil Capability Class Ill
Grazing Land Soil Capability Class IV
Orchard Groves, Citrus, Etc.
Poultry, Bees, Trop Fish, Rabbits, Etc
Dairies, Feed Lots

Ornamentals, Misc Agricultural
Vacant Institutional

Churches

Private Schools & Colleges
Privately Owned Hospitals

Homes for the Aged

Orphanages, Other NonProf/Char
Mortuary,Cemetery,Crematorium
Clubs, Lodges, Union Halls

Parcel

Count
25,395
74,863
2,176
81
1,933
278
530
739
1,775
393
713
25
7
1
103
379
29
174
24
77
42
53
107
16
83
73
3
1
3
23
4
3
14
1
45
25
272
110
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283
17
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252
45
38

551
103
331

85
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891
974

66
230
127

46

49
55

Homestead
Count
30
54,732
1,296
0
847
119
56
0
26
4
211

0
0
0
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3
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1
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1
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1
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Just Value

374,398,409
12,660,187,136
165,737,140
189,239,806
160,023,559
11,620,433
96,009,423
77,314
133,755,350
134,615,539
90,767,971
99,113,712
23,550,378
13,621,480
208,005,882
90,866,989
17,698,145
90,915,523
9,390,684
32,626,647
22,550,088
44,308,006
20,404,562
3,862,618
38,946,518
112,138,215
1,265,258
276,891
7,568,796
3,819,789
4,205,151
1,233,675
15,552,538
610,058
6,035,895
36,648,480
24,724,949
50,662,070
20,275,221
665,157
1,264,732
4,983,326
356,687
135,897,051
3,270,939
31,675,588
10,959,892
86,715,042
56,262,359
5,078,555
4,436,510
69,425
116,697,235
21,987,873
65,817,372
13,890,939
3,627,830
182,143,744
109,575,171
3,745,938
162,505,401
137,316,118
7,305,060
167,391,811
14,635,689
11,015,962
22,237,461
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Assessed Value

308,727,525
9,015,018,603
128,332,865
180,680,487
113,954,142
10,315,088,
79,045,614
46,970
119,861,828
133,515,401
82,543,974
99,113,712
23,550,378
13,621,480
204,697,295
89,770,343
17,150,461
90,262,066
9,069,317
32,564,764
22,483,040
44,170,075
20,244,354
3,853,995
38,934,303
96,102,774
1,265,258
276,891
7,568,796
3,816,528
4,205,151
1,233,675
15,526,320
610,058
6,035,895
35,239,215
23,801,055
48,689,696
20,238,237
665,157
1,264,732
4,979,894
356,687
134,635,262
1,730,376
12,895,763
908,251
8,203,176
8,684,825
796,138
479,780

656
24,352,575
4,794,167
5,929,772
5,937,160
1,940,330
97,409,202
56,507,410
3,513,944
158,390,382
136,727,668
7,305,060
163,901,471
14,627,200
10,693,797
21,436,480

Exempt Value

4,775,314
2,626,177,626
45,174,992
21,163,946
27,218,488
3,113,671
4,180,484
4
7,648,315
1,889,878
10,641,365
2,517,044
0

0

499,567
4,639,891
858,089
5,141,062
0

50,000

0

0

316,795

25,000
355,590
422,074

50,000

0

0

25,000

0
1,546,930
550,271
2,479,335
410,391
1,127,824
1,577,482
200,000
50,816

200
5,103,149
790,835
928,534
1,363,219
343,229
22,940,998
8,939,566
3,409,519
154,758,133
127,908,390
4,894,844
81,220,908
14,627,200
5,311,936
18,446,857

Taxable Value

303,952,211
6,388,840,977,
83,157,873
159,516,541
86,735,654
7,201,417,
74,865,130
46,966
112,213,513
131,625,523
71,902,609
96,596,668|
23,550,378]
13,621,480
204,197,728
85,130,452,
16,292,372
85,121,004
9,069,317,
32,514,764
22,483,040
44,170,075
19,927,559
3,853,995
38,934,303
96,075,426
1,265,258
276,891
6,736,168|
3,816,528
4,205,151
1,233,675
15,472,301
610,058
6,035,895
35,214,215
23,445,465
48,267,622
20,188,237
665,157
1,264,732
4,954,894
356,687
133,088,332
1,180,105
10,416,428
497,860
7,075,352
7,107,343
596,138
428,964

456
19,249,426
4,003,332
5,001,238]
4,573,941
1,597,101
74,468,204
47,567,844
104,425
3,632,249
8,819,278]
2,410,216
82,680,563
0

5,381,861
2,989,623
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PC Description B s Just Value Assessed Value Exempt Value Taxable Value
Count Count

7900 |Cultural Organizations, Facilities 3 0 1,372,575 1,130,941 1,130,941 0
8000 ([Vacant Governmental 3,143 0 218,751,832 203,495,513 203,187,117 308,396
8200 [Forests, Parks, Recreational Areas 225 0 75,639,053 68,022,392 68,022,392 0
8300 |Public County Schools (Impr & Vac) 60 0 351,195,852 342,757,394 342,757,394 0
8400 (Colleges (non private) - Impr & Vac 4 0 13,574,857 13,574,857 13,574,857 0
8500 [Hospitals (non private) - Impr & Vac 12 0 89,554,388 88,192,322 81,706,330 6,485,992
8600 ([County 68 1 158,218,102 156,541,485 156,473,171 68,314
8700 (State 55 0 38,112,080 37,457,836 37,447,821 10,015
8800 (Federal 6 0 5,016,779 5,016,779 5,016,779 0
8900 [Municipal 165 1 112,497,613 107,596,539 106,255,946 1,340,593
9000 (Leasehold Interests (Gov owned) 65 0 46,714,209 46,510,075 887,369 45,622,706
9100 [Utilities 157 0 34,068,321 32,612,268 128,176 32,484,092
9300 |[Subsurface Rights 610 0 1,837,472 1,679,938 354,308 1,325,630
9400 |Right-of-Way 36 0 47,072 39,575 25,895 13,680
9500 |Rivers & Lakes, Submerged Lands 105 0 711,748 690,100 185,395 504,705
9600 [Sewage Disposal,Solid Waste 218 0 1,124,980 1,093,396 30,108 1,063,288|
9700 [Outdoor Recreational or Parkland 1 0 243,200 123,904 123,904 0
9900 |Acreage Not Zoned Agricultural 438 83 82,289,898 69,543,296 5,457,704 64,085,592

Total Real Property

58,377

17,629,809,196

Grand Totals

13,211,283,554

4,249,494,363

8,961,789,191

Grouped Classification Parcels Homesteads Just Value Assessed Value Exempt Value  Taxable Value
Agricultural 3,765 949 712,208,474 230,569,581 46,805,849 183,763,732
Commercial 2,502 226 1,319,839,294 1,278,106,006 48,656,632 1,229,449,374
Governmental 3,738 2 1,062,560,556 1,022,655,117( 1,014,441,807 8,213,310
Industrial 411 4 214,104,244 210,829,665 2,044,004 208,785,661
Institutional 521 0 523,780,077 514,212,999 408,299,209 105,913,790
Miscellaneous 1,931 0 84,824,316 82,796,226 1,735,159 81,061,067
Residential 79,780 57,050| 13,093,577,691 9,346,666,312| 2,705,865,261 6,640,801,051
Vacant 27,946 146 618,914,544 525,447,648 21,646,442 503,801,206
Real Property 120,594 58,377| 17,629,809,196] 13,211,283,554| 4,249,494,363]  8,961,789,191
Tangible/Centrally Assessed 13,990 0 1,686,166,819 1,686,166,819 112,394,981 1,573,771,838

Grand Totals:

134,584

58,377

19,315,976,015

14,897,450,373

4,361,889,344

10,535,561,029

2019 Final Post VAB Tax Roll
Taxable Value by Property Class
West Volusia Hospital Authority

Agricultural
1.7%

Governmental
0.1%
Industrial
2.0%

Commercial
11.7%

Vacant
4.8%

Tangible/Centrally
Assessed

14.9% Institutional

1.0%

Miscellaneous
0.8%

Residential
63.0%




